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August 4, 2010

CLA-2-73:OT:RR:NC:1:117 

CATEGORY:
Classification

TARIFF NO.: 7312.10.7000  

Ms. Silke Rees

Master Lock Company

P.O. Box 927

137 W. Forest Hill Avenue

Oak Creek, WI 53154

RE:
The tariff classification of an adjustable lockout hasp from China.

Dear Ms. Rees:

In your letter dated July 7, 2010 you requested a tariff classification ruling.  A representative sample was submitted with your request and will be returned to you.

The product to be imported is advertised as an adjustable lockout hasp, model number S806.  

This item consists of 6 ft. of plastic sheathed 4 mm multi-stranded steel cable which runs through a hard plastic hasp.  This locking device can be used for multiple circuit breaker panels and side-by-side gate valve lockouts and can accommodate up to four padlocks.  The padlocks are not included.
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The applicable subheading for the adjustable lockout hasp will be 7312.10.7000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for stranded wire, ropes, cables, plaited bands, slings and the like, of iron or steel, not electrically insulated, stranded wire, ropes and cables, ropes, cables and cordage other than stranded wire, other, fitted with fittings or made up into articles.  The rate of duty will be free.

Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.

This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).

A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Mary Ellen Laker at (646) 733-3020.

Sincerely,

Robert B. Swierupski

Director

National Commodity Specialist Division




